
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:888
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
DIALOGUE WITH INSURGENT GROUP
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed a new interlocutor to carry forward the dialogue process with the Naga Insurgent Group,
NSCN (IM); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the interlocutor has held any discussions with NSCN (IM) so far; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): Vide order dated 11th February, 2010, Shri R.S. Pandey, (former Secretary to Government of India) has been appointed as
Government of India Representative for Naga Peace Talks to conduct negotiations with NSCN(IM). 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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